



BUILDING AND CONSTRUCTION ENFORCEMENT

SPECIAL MAGISTRATE AGENDA VIRTUAL HEARING

MAY 20, 2021 **8:30 A.M.**

MEETING CAN BE ACCESSED BY REGISTERING AT THE LINK BELOW:

https://www.fortlauderdale.gov/government/SMB

ROSE-ANN FLYNN PRESIDING

PLEASE NOTE THAT TWO-WAY COMMUNICATION BETWEEN MEMBERS OF THE BOARD IS PROHIBITED BY SUNSHINE LAW, PLEASE DO NOT REPLY TO ANY BOARD MEMBER. ALL DISCUSSIONS ON ITEMS RELATIVE TO THE AGENDA SHOULD TAKE PLACE AT SCHEDULED BOARD MEETINGS.

Two or more City Commissioners and/or Advisory Board members may be present at this meeting. If a person decides to appeal any decision made with respect to any matter considered at this public meeting or hearing, he/she will need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.

If you desire auxiliary services to assist in viewing or hearing the meetings or reading agendas and minutes for the meetings, please contact the City Clerk's office at (954) 828-5002 and arrangements will be made to provide these services for you.

Unless otherwise stated, these Items are quasi-judicial. Board members shall disclose any communication or site visits they have had pursuant to Section 47-1.13 of the ULDR. All persons speaking on a quasi-judicial matter will be sworn In and will be subject to cross-examination.

DEPARTMENT OF SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT

700 NW 19 AVENUE, FORT LAUDERDALE 33311
TELEPHONE (954) 828-6520
WWW.FORTLAUDERDALE.GOV





VIRTUAL MEETING MAY 20, 2021 8:30 A.M.

NEW BUSINESS

CASE NO: CE19090067

CASE ADDR: 2301 NE 26 ST, # D1

OWNER: JOHN R KATSIKAS REV LIV TR

SUSAN G KATSIKAS REV LIV TR

INSPECTOR: BOBBY MASULA

VIOLATIONS: FBC (2017) 105.1

THIS PROPERTY/COMMERCIAL SPACE HAS BEEN ALTERED WHICH INCLUDES BUT IS NOT

LIMITED TO ALTERATIONS MADE SUCH AS:

ELECTRICAL.
 MECHANICAL.

3. INTERIOR ALTERATIONS.

THIS WORK HAS BEEN PERFORMED WITHOUT THE REQUIRED PERMITS AND/OR

INSPECTIONS.

CASE NO: BE21030050
CASE ADDR: 1342 BAYVIEW DR
OWNER: SAMARA, CRAIG
INSPECTOR: HECTOR SUAREZ

VIOLATIONS: SEC. 28-155. (A)

THE EXISTING FIRE BACKFLOW PREVENTION DEVICE HAS NOT BEEN TESTED FOR THE SUBSEQUENT RECERTIFICATION AS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE- PLUMBING (FBCP)

(2014) 312.10.2, THE STATE OF FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE (CHAPTER

62-555.360) AND CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE MUNICIPAL CODE OF ORDINANCES (CHAPTER 25-153, 28-155).

CCN 6Q57-L3LA

CASE NO: BE21020051

CASE ADDR: 2437 SUGARLOAF LN

OWNER: CRAWFORD, MYRON R & MARGI L

INSPECTOR: MARIO CARRASQUEL

VIOLATIONS: FBC (2017) 105.1

THIS BUILDING HAS BEEN ILLEGALLY ALTERED AND CONSTRUCTION WORK ILLEGALLY PERFORMED, WITHOUT OBTAINING THE REQUIRED PERMITS, IN THE FOLLWING MANNER

BUT NOT LIMITED TO:

NEW DOCK BEING INSTALLLED.

CASE NO: BE21040036

CASE ADDR: 110 N FEDERAL HWY

OWNER: THE WAVERLY AT LAS OLAS CONDO

INSPECTOR: MARIO CARRASQUEL

VIOLATIONS: FBC (2020) 116.1.2

CONSTRUCTION SITE ABANDONED AND LEFT UNSECURED.

VIRTUAL MEETING MAY 20, 2021

8:30 A.M.

CASE NO: CE21010342
CASE ADDR: 804 SW 2 CT
OWNER: 800 HOTEL LLC
INSPECTOR: MARIO CARRASQUEL

VIOLATIONS: FBC (2017) 105.1

THIS BUILDING HAS BEEN ILLEGALLY ALTERED AND CONSTRUCTION WORK ILLEGALLY PERFORMED, WITHOUT OBTAINING THE REQUIRED PERMITS, IN THE FOLLOWING MANNER

BUT NOT LIMITED TO:

NEW FENCE INTALLED IN FRONT OF THE PROPERTY AND PERGOLA

ON INTERIOR PATIO. SCON LIGHTS, NEW FENCE, TWO NEW SPLITS A/C UNITS, NEW

WIRING FOR SECURITY AND NEW EXTERIOR ELECTRICAL PANEL.

CASE NO: CE21010720

CASE ADDR: 4836 NE 23 AVE 16

OWNER: ZADEN, MARK

INSPECTOR: MARIO CARRASQUEL

VIOLATIONS: FBC (2017) 105.1

THIS BUILDING HAS BEEN ILLEGALLY ALTERED AND CONSTRUCTION WORK ILLEGALLY PERFORMED, WITHOUT OBTAINING THE REQUIRED PERMITS, IN THE FOLLOWING MANNER

BUT NOT LIMITED TO:

NEW WINDOWS AND DOOR INSTALLED AND INTERIOR RENOVATION INCLUDING KITCHEN

AND BATHROOMS.

CASE NO: BE20070181 CASE ADDR: 1215 NE 13 AVE

OWNER: BROWN, KEVIN J & MOFFATT, TIMOTHY J

INSPECTOR: LEONARDO MARTINEZ

VIOLATIONS: FBC (2017) 105.1

THIS BUILDING HAS BEEN ILLEGALLY ALTERED AND CONSTRUCTION WORK ILLEGALLY PERFORMED, WITHOUT OBTAINING THE REQUIRED PERMITS, IN THE FOLLOWING MANNER

BUT NOT LIMITED TO:

NEW WINDOWS AND DOORS. OPENING ENCLOSURE. STUCCO OVER WIRE LATH.

SPRINKLER SYSTEM. NEW SPRINKLER PUMP. NEW AC UNITS(2). NEW INTERIOR HIGH

HATS. NEW KITCHEN.

CASE NO: BE21020020 CASE ADDR: 4 PELICAN DR

OWNER: SENDOWSKI FAM TR; SENDOWSKI, J & PAMELA TRSTEE

INSPECTOR: LEONARDO MARTINEZ

VIOLATIONS: FBC (2017) 111.1.1

BUILDING IS BEING OCCUPIED WITHOUT OBTAINING CO.

CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE BUILDING AND CONSTRUCTION ENFORCEMENT

SPECIAL MAGISTRATE AGENDA

VIRTUAL MEETING

MAY 20, 2021

8:30 A.M.

CASE NO: BE21040075

CASE ADDR: 203 S FORT LAUDERDALE BEACH BLVD

OWNER: TRD OF FORT LAUDERDALE LLC

INSPECTOR: LEONARDO MARTINEZ

VIOLATIONS: FBC (2020) 116.1.2

WOODEN STRUCTURE BUILT WITHOUT A PERMIT

CASE NO: CE21010055

CASE ADDR: 705 SW 22 TER

OWNER: SCHOCK, SILVIA

INSPECTOR: LEONARDO MARTINEZ

VIOLATIONS: FBC (2017) 105.1

THIS BUILDING HAS BEEN ILLEGALLY ALTERED AND CONSTRUCTION WORK ILLEGALLY

PERFORMED, WITHOUT OBTAINING THE REQUIRED PERMITS, IN THE FOLLOWING

MANNER BUT NOT LIMITED TO:

NEW CONCRETE DRIVEWAY. CARPORT ENCLOSURE. NEW WINDOWS AND DOORS. NEW HIGH

HATS INSTALLED IN THE FRONT PORCH CEILING. NEW WOODEN/PVC FENCE. NEW MINI

SPLIT AC.

CASE NO: BE20050364

CASE ADDR: 1311 SEMINOLE DR
OWNER: DANIELSSON, LEIF
INSPECTOR: JOSE SARAGUSTI

VIOLATIONS: FBC (2017) 105.3.2.1

THE FOLLOWING PERMIT(S) WERE LEFT TO EXPIRE:

PM-18112411 CONSTRUCT DOCK 90 LF, INSTALL 10 PILES, 90 LF, SEAWALL CAP,

PM-18111846 REPLACE 2 WINDOWS/7 DOORS W/IMPACT

CASE NO: BE20060196

CASE ADDR: 2100 S OCEAN LN, # 1508 OWNER: LAMISERE, ANN BERTHA SOPHIE

INSPECTOR: JOSE SARAGUSTI

VIOLATIONS: FBC (2017) 105.3.2.1

THE FOLLOWING PERMIT(S) WERE LEFT TO EXPIRE:

PM-17080447 # 1508 FLOOR KITCHEN AND BATH REMODEL

CASE NO: BE20060319
CASE ADDR: 2726 DAVIE BLVD

OWNER: LA SEGUNDA REALTY CORP

INSPECTOR: JOSE SARAGUSTI

VIOLATIONS: FBC (2017) 105.3.2.1

THE FOLLOWING PERMIT(S) WERE LEFT TO EXPIRE:

PM-15091020 - INSTALL BURGLAR ALRAM SYSTEM FOR 2726

VIRTUAL MEETING MAY 20, 2021 8:30 A.M.

CASE NO: BE20070037

CASE ADDR: 2841 N OCEAN BLVD, # 1801

OWNER: CERUTI, ANTONELLA INSPECTOR: JOSE SARAGUSTI

VIOLATIONS: FBC (2017) 105.3.2.1

THE FOLLOWING PERMIT(S) WERE LEFT TO EXPIRE: PM-07031223 - INSTALL 6 ACCORDION SHUTTERS

CASE NO: BE20070269
CASE ADDR: 3391 NW 63 ST
OWNER: SZIKSZAI,LUDENCIA
INSPECTOR: JOSE SARAGUSTI

VIOLATIONS: FBC (2017) 105.3.2.1

THE FOLLOWING PERMIT(S) WERE LEFT TO EXPIRE: PM-19020139 - SFR REROOF 2200 SQFT SHINGLES

CASE NO: BE20080092
CASE ADDR: 5895 NE 22 AVE
OWNER: CONNORS,ROBERT M
INSPECTOR: JOSE SARAGUSTI

VIOLATIONS: FBC (2017) 105.3.2.1

THE FOLLOWING PERMIT(S) WERE LEFT TO EXPIRE:

PM-05101371 SHUTTERS ON (8) OPENINGS

CASE NO: CE21050023

CASE ADDR: 520 SE 5 AVE 1408

OWNER: KYPROS HOLDINGS LLC % MORRISON BROWN & ARGIZ ATT RAUL

INSPECTOR: JOSE SARAGUSTI

VIOLATIONS: 9-280 (b)

THERE ARE BUILDING PARTS WHICH ARE DETERIORATED AND NOT MAINTAINED

CASE NO: BE21050009 CASE ADDR: 520 SE 5 AVE

OWNER: LAS OLAS BY THE RIVER CONDO ASSN INC

INSPECTOR: JOSE SARAGUSTI

VIOLATIONS: 9-280 (b)

THERE ARE BUILDING PARTS WHICH ARE DETERIORATED AND NOT MAINTAINED

VIRTUAL MEETING MAY 20, 2021 8:30 A.M.

CASE NO: BE21030091 CASE ADDR: 222 NW 22 AVE

OWNER: TIITF/HRS-YOUTH SERV; REG JUVENILE DET CTR

INSPECTOR: ALEXANDER ALBORES

VIOLATIONS: Sec. 28-155. (a)

THE EXISTING FIRE BACKFLOW PREVENTION DEVICE HAS NOT BEEN TESTED FOR THE SUBSEQUENT RECERTIFICATION AS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE- PLUMBING (FBCP)

(2014) 312.10.2, THE STATE OF FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE (CHAPTER 62-555.360) AND CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE MUNICIPAL CODE OF ORDINANCES

(CHAPTER 25-153, 28-155).

CCN 6X58-X2AQ

CASE NO: BE21030096

CASE ADDR: 2681 E OAKLAND PARK BLVD OWNER: 2691 OFFICE BUILDING LLC

INSPECTOR: ALEXANDER ALBORES

VIOLATIONS: Sec. 28-155. (a)

THE EXISTING FIRE BACKFLOW PREVENTION DEVICE HAS NOT BEEN TESTED FOR THE SUBSEQUENT RECERTIFICATION AS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE- PLUMBING (FBCP)

(2014) 312.10.2, THE STATE OF FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE (CHAPTER 62-555.360) AND CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE MUNICIPAL CODE OF ORDINANCES

(CHAPTER 25-153, 28-155).

CCN 8D97-A5TA

CASE NO: BE21010006 CASE ADDR: 515 NE 4 ST OWNER: 515 INC

INSPECTOR: ALEXANDER ALBORES

VIOLATIONS: 47-19.2.HH.II.2.C

THERE IS A PORTABLE STORAGE UNIT ON REAR OF THIS PROPERTY.

VIOLATIONS: FBC (2020) 105.1

THIS BUILDING HAS BEEN ILLEGALLY ALTERED AND CONSTRUCTION WORK ILLEGALLY PERFORMED, WITHOUT OBTAINING THE REQUIRED PERMITS, IN THE FOLLOWING MANNER

BUT NOT LIMITED TO:

ELECTRICAL OUTLETS AT THE REAR OF THE PROPERTY AND NEXT TO PORTABLE

STORAGE CONTAINER UNIT.

VIOLATIONS: FBC (2020) 111.1.1

SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENT PROPERTY BEING USED FOR GATHERING OR AS AN

EXTENSION OF ADJACENT BUSINESS.

8:30 A.M.

VIRTUAL MEETING MAY 20, 2021

CASE NO: BE21020063

CASE ADDR: 808 SW 2 CT 1-3

OWNER: 800 HOTEL LLC

INSPECTOR: ALEXANDER ALBORES

VIOLATIONS: FBC (2017) 105.1

THIS BUILDING HAS BEEN ILLEGALLY ALTERED AND CONSTRUCTION WORK ILLEGALLY PERFORMED, WITHOUT OBTAINING THE REQUIRED PERMITS, IN THE FOLLOWING MANNER

BUT NOT LIMITED TO:

FENCE, DECORATIVE WALL COVERING ATTACHED TO EXTERIOR WALL AND SCONE LAMPS.

CASE NO: BE21030049

CASE ADDR: 1451 N FEDERAL HWY
OWNER: BH PLAZA DEL MAR LLC
INSPECTOR: ALEXANDER ALBORES

VIOLATIONS: SEC. 28-155. (A)

THE EXISTING FIRE BACKFLOW PREVENTION DEVICE HAS NOT BEEN TESTED FOR THE SUBSEQUENT RECERTIFICATION AS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE- PLUMBING (FBCP)

(2014) 312.10.2, THE STATE OF FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE (CHAPTER 62-555.360) AND CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE MUNICIPAL CODE OF ORDINANCES

(CHAPTER 25-153, 28-155).

CCN 8B75-Y3SX

CASE NO: BE21030060

CASE ADDR: 1512 SE 12 ST

OWNER: YOUNG, BRYCE KELLY

INSPECTOR: ALEXANDER ALBORES

VIOLATIONS: Sec. 28-155. (a)

THE EXISTING FIRE BACKFLOW PREVENTION DEVICE HAS NOT BEEN TESTED FOR THE SUBSEQUENT RECERTIFICATION AS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE- PLUMBING (FBCP)

(2014) 312.10.2, THE STATE OF FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE (CHAPTER 62-555.360) AND CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE MUNICIPAL CODE OF ORDINANCES

(CHAPTER 25-153, 28-155).

CCN 6H25-R4DN

CASE NO: BE21030084

CASE ADDR: 1312 E LAS OLAS BLVD

OWNER: BETH W GORDON REV LIV TR; GORDON, BETH W TRSTEE

INSPECTOR: ALEXANDER ALBORES

VIOLATIONS: FBC (2020) 105.1

THIS BUILDING HAS BEEN ILLEGALLY ALTERED AND CONSTRUCTION WORK ILLEGALLY PERFORMED, WITHOUT OBTAINING THE REQUIRED PERMITS, IN THE FOLLOWING MANNER

BUT NOT LIMITED TO: TWO WOOD FLOOR DECKS

CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE BUILDING AND CONSTRUCTION ENFORCEMENT

SPECIAL MAGISTRATE AGENDA

VIRTUAL MEETING MAY 20, 2021

8:30 A.M.

CASE NO: BE21030089
CASE ADDR: 1020 NW 23 AVE

OWNER: PUBLIC STORAGE PROP IV LTD; DEPT PT-FL 00415-01

INSPECTOR: ALEXANDER ALBORES

VIOLATIONS: Sec. 28-155. (a)

THE EXISTING FIRE BACKFLOW PREVENTION DEVICE HAS NOT BEEN TESTED FOR THE SUBSEQUENT RECERTIFICATION AS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE- PLUMBING (FBCP)

(2014) 312.10.2, THE STATE OF FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE (CHAPTER 62-555.360) AND CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE MUNICIPAL CODE OF ORDINANCES

(CHAPTER 25-153, 28-155).

CCN 2Z65-W3QE

CASE NO: CE20060918

CASE ADDR: 4710 NE 30 TER

OWNER: KOZICH, HAYDEE L

INSPECTOR: ALEXANDER ALBORES

VIOLATIONS: FBC (2017) 105.1

THIS BUILDING HAS BEEN ILLEGALLY ALTERED AND CONSTRUCTION WORK ILLEGALLY PERFORMED, WITHOUT OBTAINING THE REQUIRED PERMITS, IN THE FOLLOWING MANNER

BUT NOT LIMITED TO:

WOOD PILING MOVED OR REPLACED. STRUCTURAL MODIFICATIONS TO WOOD DOCK.

CASE NO: CE20071328
CASE ADDR: 1748 NW 29 WAY
OWNER: POOLE, JAMES

INSPECTOR: ALEXANDER ALBORES

VIOLATIONS: FBC (2017) 105.1

THIS BUILDING HAS BEEN ILLEGALLY ALTERED AND CONSTRUCTION WORK ILLEGALLY PERFORMED, WITHOUT OBTAINING THE REQUIRED PERMITS, IN THE FOLLOWING MANNER

BUT NOT LIMITED TO:

INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO EXTERIOR WALLS, WINDOWS, DOORS, ELECTRICAL

AND ROOF EXTENSION.

CASE NO: BE20050352
CASE ADDR: 1220 NW 7 TER
OWNER: JOHNSON, TOWANDA
INSPECTOR: JORGE MARTINEZ

VIOLATIONS:FBC(2017) 105.3.2.1

THE FOLLOWING PERMIT(S) WERE LEFT TO EXPIRE:

PM-19010865 ATF: INSTALL 29 X 4.5 FT WOOD FENCE WITH ONE GATE

CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE BUILDING AND CONSTRUCTION ENFORCEMENT

SPECIAL MAGISTRATE AGENDA

VIRTUAL MEETING

MAY 20, 2021 8:30 A.M.

CASE NO: BE20050393

CASE ADDR: 1350 RIVER REACH DR, # 414

OWNER: AKANDE, AFEEZ INSPECTOR: JORGE MARTINEZ

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2017) 105.3.2.1

THE FOLLOWING PERMIT(S) WERE LEFT TO EXPIRE:

PM-18092707 # 414 AC CHANGEOUT

CASE NO: BE20060041 CASE ADDR: 1533 SW 20 AVE OWNER: MALEC, JOHN J INSPECTOR: JORGE MARTINEZ

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2017) 105.3.2.1

THE FOLLOWING PERMIT(S) WERE LEFT TO EXPIRE: PM-19031617 - REMOVE AND REPLACE FRONT DOOR

CASE NO: BE20060065 CASE ADDR: 1606 NW 14 CT

OWNER: LOGICORP ENTERPRISES INC

INSPECTOR: JORGE MARTINEZ

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2017) 105.3.2.1

THE FOLLOWING PERMIT(S) WERE LEFT TO EXPIRE: PM-16012227 AFTER THE FACT FLAT DECK REROOF

CASE NO: BE20060094

CASE ADDR: 1731 SE 15 ST, # 613

JOHN WENER REV TR WENER, JOHN TRSTEE OWNER:

INSPECTOR: JORGE MARTINEZ

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2017) 105.3.2.1

THE FOLLOWING PERMIT(S) WERE LEFT TO EXPIRE:

PM-13070031 # 613 REMODEL KITCHEN & OTHER GENERAL REMODELING

CASE NO: BE20060114

CASE ADDR: 1775 N ANDREWS SQ, # 103W

OWNER: MIZE, GREGG A INSPECTOR: JORGE MARTINEZ

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2017) 105.3.2.1

THE FOLLOWING PERMIT(S) WERE LEFT TO EXPIRE:

PM-14011155 #103W REPLACE 2 TON WSHP

VIRTUAL MEETING MAY 20, 2021

8:30 A.M.

CASE NO: CE20060434

CASE ADDR: 4451 TWIN LAKES BLVD

OWNER: SHAMMAH, WILLIAM INSPECTOR: JORGE MARTINEZ

VIOLATIONS: 9-1(d)

ANY VIOLATION OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE SHALL BE A VIOLATION OF THIS

SECTION AND PUNISHABLE AS PROVIDED FOR IN THIS SECTION. THERE IS

CONSTRUCTION WORK AT THIS PROPERTY THAT WAS STARTED OR COMPLETED WITHOUT

OBTAINING THE REQUIRED PERMITS CONSISTING OF BUT NOT LIMITED TO:

THERE IS A NEW TIKI HUT .

CASE NO: CE20090232
CASE ADDR: 2941 SW 13 CT
OWNER: GALVEZ, VERONICA
INSPECTOR: JORGE MARTINEZ

VIOLATIONS: 9-1(d)

ANY VIOLATION OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE SHALL BE A VIOLATION OF THIS

SECTION AND PUNISHABLE AS PROVIDED FOR IN THIS SECTION. THERE IS

CONSTRUCTION WORK AT THIS PROPERTY THAT WAS STARTED OR COMPLETED WITHOUT

OBTANING THE REQUIRED PERMITS CONSISTING OF BUT NOT LIMITED TO:

NEW WOOD FENCE

CASE NO: CE20100174

CASE ADDR: 841 ARIZONA AVE

OWNER: CARVALHO, PETER R & BISSON T

INSPECTOR: JORGE MARTINEZ

VIOLATIONS: 9-1(d)

ANY VIOLATION OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE SHALL BE A VIOLATION OF THIS

SECTION AND PUNISHABLE AS PROVIDED FOR IN THIS SECTION. THERE IS

CONSTRUCTION WORK AT THIS PROPERTY THAT WAS STARTED OR COMPLETED WITHOUT

OBTANING THE REQUIRED PERMITS CONSISTING OF BUT NOT LIMITED TO:

ENCLOUSURE OF CARPORT

CASE NO: CE20120122
CASE ADDR: 436 SW 8 AVE
OWNER: SWINDELL, ROBERT C
INSPECTOR: JORGE MARTINEZ

VIOLATIONS: 9-1(d)

ANY VIOLATION OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE SHALL BE A VIOLATION OF THIS

SECTION AND PUNISHABLE AS PROVIDED FOR IN THIS SECTION. THERE IS

CONSTRUCTION WORK AT THIS PROPERTY THAT WAS STARTED OR COMPLETED WITHOUT

OBTANING THE REQUIRED PERMITS CONSISTING OF BUT NOT LIMITED TO:

NEW PAVERS IN DRIVEWAY

VIRTUAL MEETING MAY 20, 2021 8:30 A.M.

CASE NO: CE20120615

CASE ADDR: 943 NW 14 ST

OWNER: COUTAIN, CAUSLEY M

INSPECTOR: JORGE MARTINEZ

VIOLATIONS: 9-1(d)

ANY VIOLATION OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE SHALL BE A VIOLATION OF THIS

SECTION AND PUNISHABLE AS PROVIDED FOR IN THIS SECTION. THERE IS

CONSTRUCTION WORK AT THIS PROPERTY THAT WAS STARTED OR COMPLETED WITHOUT

OBTANING THE REQUIRED PERMITS CONSISTING OF BUT NOT LIMITED TO:

NEW ROOF NO PERMIT ON FILE

CASE NO: CE21010528 CASE ADDR: 6988 NW 30 AVE

OWNER: PICCOLO, LILLIAN ROZE

INSPECTOR: JORGE MARTINEZ

VIOLATIONS: 9-1(d)

ANY VIOLATION OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE SHALL BE A VIOLATION OF THIS

SECTION AND PUNISHABLE AS PROVIDED FOR IN THIS SECTION. THERE IS

CONSTRUCTION WORK AT THIS PROPERTY THAT WAS STARTED OR COMPLETED WITHOUT

OBTANING THE REQUIRED PERMITS CONSISTING OF BUT NOT LIMITED TO:

THERE IS A NEW FENCE, NO PERMIT ON FILE

CASE NO: BE-19120045

CASE ADDR: 901 E LAS OLAS BLVD

OWNER: THE LAS OLAS COMPANY INC

INSPECTOR: GEORGE OLIVA

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 110.15

PURSUANT TO FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND THE POLICY ESTABLISHED BY THE BROWARD COUNTY BOARD OF RULES AND APPEALS FOR THE BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION PROGRAM, THE FOLLOWING HAS NOT BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH: THE REQUIRED 40 YEARS BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION REPORTS OR THE 10 YEARS RECERTIFICATION INSPECTION REPORTS PREPARED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA HAS NOT BEEN

FURNISHED TO THE BUILDING OFFICIAL WITHIN 90 DAYS OF THE INITIAL

NOTICE SENT TO YOU.

MAY 20, 2021 8:30 A.M.

CASE NO: BE20040172 CASE ADDR: 2017 NE 18 ST

OWNER: LOGGERHEAD GARDENS LLC

INSPECTOR: GEORGE OLIVA

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2017) 110.15

PURSUANT TO FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND THE POLICY ESTABLISHED BY THE BROWARD COUNTY BOARD OF RULES AND APPEALS FOR THE BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION PROGRAM, THE FOLLOWING HAS NOT BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH: THE REQUIRED 40 YEARS BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION REPORTS OR THE 10 YEARS RECERTIFICATION INSPECTION REPORTS PREPARED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA HAS NOT BEEN

FURNISHED TO THE BUILDING OFFICIAL WITHIN 90 DAYS OF THE INITIAL

NOTICE SENT TO YOU.

CASE NO: BE20040198

CASE ADDR: 3340 NE 32 ST

OWNER: EDNA B RELLA LLC

INSPECTOR: GEORGE OLIVA

VIOLATIONS: FBC (2020) 110.15

PURSUANT TO FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND THE POLICY ESTABLISHED BY THE BROWARD COUNTY BOARD OF RULES AND APPEALS FOR THE BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION PROGRAM, THE FOLLOWING HAS NOT BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH: THE REQUIRED 40 YEARS BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION REPORTS OR THE 10 YEARS RECERTIFICATION INSPECTION REPORTS PREPARED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA HAS NOT BEEN

FURNISHED TO THE BUILDING OFFICIAL WITHIN 90 DAYS OF THE INITIAL

NOTICE SENT TO YOU.

CASE NO: BE20040355
CASE ADDR: 2200 S OCEAN LN

OWNER: POINT OF AMERICAS CNDO APTS II INC

INSPECTOR: GEORGE OLIVA

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2017) 110.15

PURSUANT TO FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND THE POLICY ESTABLISHED BY THE BROWARD COUNTY BOARD OF RULES AND APPEALS FOR THE BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION PROGRAM, THE FOLLOWING HAS NOT BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH: THE REQUIRED 40 YEARS BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION REPORTS OR THE 10 YEARS RECERTIFICATION INSPECTION REPORTS PREPARED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA HAS NOT BEEN

FURNISHED TO THE BUILDING OFFICIAL WITHIN 90 DAYS OF THE INITIAL

NOTICE SENT TO YOU.

MAY 20, 2021 8:30 A.M.

CASE NO: BE20050008 CASE ADDR: 1303 SE 17 ST

OWNER: SOUTHPORT RETAIL LLC; % PRINCIPAL REAL ESTATE INVESTOR

INSPECTOR: GEORGE OLIVA

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 110.15

PURSUANT TO FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND THE POLICY ESTABLISHED BY THE BROWARD COUNTY BOARD OF RULES AND APPEALS FOR THE BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION PROGRAM, THE FOLLOWING HAS NOT BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH: THE REQUIRED 40 YEARS BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION REPORTS OR THE 10 YEARS RECERTIFICATION INSPECTION REPORTS PREPARED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA HAS NOT BEEN

FURNISHED TO THE BUILDING OFFICIAL WITHIN 90 DAYS OF THE INITIAL

NOTICE SENT TO YOU.

CASE NO: BE20050325 CASE ADDR: 3100 SE 4 AVE

OWNER: J & R REAL ESTATE DEV LLC

INSPECTOR: GEORGE OLIVA

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 110.15

PURSUANT TO FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND THE POLICY ESTABLISHED BY THE BROWARD COUNTY BOARD OF RULES AND APPEALS FOR THE BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION PROGRAM, THE FOLLOWING HAS NOT BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH: THE REQUIRED 40 YEARS BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION REPORTS OR THE 10 YEARS RECERTIFICATION INSPECTION REPORTS PREPARED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA HAS NOT BEEN FURNISHED TO THE BUILDING OFFICIAL WITHIN 90 DAYS OF THE INITIAL

NOTICE SENT TO YOU.

CASE NO: BE20050326

CASE ADDR: 3020 S FEDERAL HWY
OWNER: AIRPARK EXECUTIVE LLC

INSPECTOR: GEORGE OLIVA

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 110.15

PURSUANT TO FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND THE POLICY ESTABLISHED BY THE BROWARD COUNTY BOARD OF RULES AND APPEALS FOR THE BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION PROGRAM, THE FOLLOWING HAS NOT BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH: THE REQUIRED 40 YEARS BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION REPORTS OR THE 10 YEARS RECERTIFICATION INSPECTION REPORTS PREPARED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA HAS NOT BEEN FUNDISHED TO THE BUILDING OFFICIAL MITHUELD OF THE TAUTHAL

FURNISHED TO THE BUILDING OFFICIAL WITHIN 90 DAYS OF THE INITIAL

NOTICE SENT TO YOU.

MAY 20, 2021 8:30 A.M.

CASE NO: BE20050327 CASE ADDR: 223 SW 28 ST

OWNER: MANNING CAPITAL HOLDING LLC

INSPECTOR: GEORGE OLIVA

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 110.15

PURSUANT TO FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND THE POLICY ESTABLISHED BY THE BROWARD COUNTY BOARD OF RULES AND APPEALS FOR THE BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION PROGRAM, THE FOLLOWING HAS NOT BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH: THE REQUIRED 40 YEARS BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION REPORTS OR THE 10 YEARS RECERTIFICATION INSPECTION REPORTS PREPARED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA HAS NOT BEEN EXECUTED TO THE PUBLICATION OF THE PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OF THE PUBLISHED O

FURNISHED TO THE BUILDING OFFICIAL WITHIN 90 DAYS OF THE INITIAL

NOTICE SENT TO YOU.

CASE NO: BE20050336

CASE ADDR: 2731 NW 19 ST

OWNER: JOHNSON,H WESLEY

INSPECTOR: GEORGE OLIVA

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 110.15

PURSUANT TO FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND THE POLICY ESTABLISHED BY THE BROWARD COUNTY BOARD OF RULES AND APPEALS FOR THE BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION PROGRAM, THE FOLLOWING HAS NOT BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH: THE REQUIRED 40 YEARS BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION REPORTS OR THE 10 YEARS RECERTIFICATION INSPECTION REPORTS PREPARED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA HAS NOT BEEN FURNISHED TO THE BUILDING OFFICIAL WITHIN 90 DAYS OF THE INITIAL

NOTICE SENT TO YOU.

CASE NO: BE20050337 CASE ADDR: 4 NW 7 ST

OWNER: LEVY FT LAUDERDALE HOLDING LLC

INSPECTOR: GEORGE OLIVA

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 110.15

PURSUANT TO FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND THE POLICY ESTABLISHED BY THE BROWARD COUNTY BOARD OF RULES AND APPEALS FOR THE BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION PROGRAM, THE FOLLOWING HAS NOT BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH: THE REQUIRED 40 YEARS BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION REPORTS OR THE 10 YEARS RECERTIFICATION INSPECTION REPORTS PREPARED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA HAS NOT BEEN

FURNISHED TO THE BUILDING OFFICIAL WITHIN 90 DAYS OF THE INITIAL

NOTICE SENT TO YOU.

MAY 20, 2021 8:30 A.M.

CASE NO: BE20050368
CASE ADDR: 1905 NW 21 AVE

OWNER: NATOUR, ESA &; NATOUR, DAVID

INSPECTOR: GEORGE OLIVA

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 110.15

PURSUANT TO FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND THE POLICY ESTABLISHED BY THE BROWARD COUNTY BOARD OF RULES AND APPEALS FOR THE BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION PROGRAM, THE FOLLOWING HAS NOT BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH: THE REQUIRED 40 YEARS BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION REPORTS OR THE 10 YEARS RECERTIFICATION INSPECTION REPORTS PREPARED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA HAS NOT BEEN

FURNISHED TO THE BUILDING OFFICIAL WITHIN 90 DAYS OF THE INITIAL

NOTICE SENT TO YOU.

CASE NO: BE20050372 CASE ADDR: 612 NW 9 AVE

OWNER: PROVIDENT FORT LAUDERDALE LLC

INSPECTOR: GEORGE OLIVA

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 110.15

PURSUANT TO FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND THE POLICY ESTABLISHED BY THE BROWARD COUNTY BOARD OF RULES AND APPEALS FOR THE BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION PROGRAM, THE FOLLOWING HAS NOT BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH: THE REQUIRED 40 YEARS BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION REPORTS OR THE 10 YEARS RECERTIFICATION INSPECTION REPORTS PREPARED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA HAS NOT BEEN FURNISHED TO THE BUILDING OFFICIAL WITHIN 90 DAYS OF THE INITIAL

NOTICE SENT TO YOU.

CASE NO: BE20050405

CASE ADDR: 845 N FEDERAL HWY

OWNER: 831-845 N FEDERAL HIGHWAY LLC

INSPECTOR: GEORGE OLIVA

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2017) 110.15

PURSUANT TO FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND THE POLICY ESTABLISHED BY THE BROWARD COUNTY BOARD OF RULES AND APPEALS FOR THE BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION PROGRAM, THE FOLLOWING HAS NOT BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH: THE REQUIRED 40 YEARS BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION REPORTS OR THE 10 YEARS RECERTIFICATION INSPECTION REPORTS PREPARED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA HAS NOT BEEN

FURNISHED TO THE BUILDING OFFICIAL WITHIN 90 DAYS OF THE INITIAL

NOTICE SENT TO YOU.

MAY 20, 2021 8:30 A.M.

CASE NO: BE20050406
CASE ADDR: 807 NE 2 AVE
OWNER: BH3 DJ FLAGLER LLC
INSPECTOR: GEORGE OLIVA

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 110.15

PURSUANT TO FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND THE POLICY ESTABLISHED BY THE BROWARD COUNTY BOARD OF RULES AND APPEALS FOR THE BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION PROGRAM, THE FOLLOWING HAS NOT BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH: THE REQUIRED 40 YEARS BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION REPORTS OR THE 10 YEARS RECERTIFICATION INSPECTION REPORTS PREPARED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA HAS NOT BEEN BUILDING OFFICIAL MITHUE OF PAGE OF THE TAUMTAL

FURNISHED TO THE BUILDING OFFICIAL WITHIN 90 DAYS OF THE INITIAL

NOTICE SENT TO YOU.

CASE NO: BE20050410

CASE ADDR: 3324 W BROWARD BLVD OWNER: AHURSA INVESTMENTS INC

INSPECTOR: GEORGE OLIVA

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 110.15

PURSUANT TO FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND THE POLICY ESTABLISHED BY THE BROWARD COUNTY BOARD OF RULES AND APPEALS FOR THE BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION PROGRAM, THE FOLLOWING HAS NOT BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH: THE REQUIRED 40 YEARS BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION REPORTS OR THE 10 YEARS RECERTIFICATION INSPECTION REPORTS PREPARED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA HAS NOT BEEN

FURNISHED TO THE BUILDING OFFICIAL WITHIN 90 DAYS OF THE INITIAL

NOTICE SENT TO YOU.

CASE NO: BE20050412

CASE ADDR: 3214 W BROWARD BLVD

OWNER: A & M INVESTMENTS OF AMERICA LLC

INSPECTOR: GEORGE OLIVA

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 110.15

PURSUANT TO FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND THE POLICY ESTABLISHED BY THE BROWARD COUNTY BOARD OF RULES AND APPEALS FOR THE BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION PROGRAM, THE FOLLOWING HAS NOT BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH: THE REQUIRED 40 YEARS BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION REPORTS OR THE 10 YEARS RECERTIFICATION INSPECTION REPORTS PREPARED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA HAS NOT BEEN

FURNISHED TO THE BUILDING OFFICIAL WITHIN 90 DAYS OF THE INITIAL

NOTICE SENT TO YOU.

MAY 20, 2021 8:30 A.M.

CASE NO: BE20050413

CASE ADDR: 3200 W BROWARD BLVD

OWNER: A & M INVESTMENTS OF AMERICA LLC

INSPECTOR: GEORGE OLIVA

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 110.15

PURSUANT TO FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND THE POLICY ESTABLISHED BY THE BROWARD COUNTY BOARD OF RULES AND APPEALS FOR THE BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION PROGRAM, THE FOLLOWING HAS NOT BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH: THE REQUIRED 40 YEARS BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION REPORTS OR THE 10 YEARS RECERTIFICATION INSPECTION REPORTS PREPARED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA HAS NOT BEEN

FURNISHED TO THE BUILDING OFFICIAL WITHIN 90 DAYS OF THE INITIAL

NOTICE SENT TO YOU.

CASE NO: BE20050432

CASE ADDR: 1302 E LAS OLAS BLVD

OWNER: FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH; OF FORT LAUDERDALE FL INC

INSPECTOR: GEORGE OLIVA

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 110.15

PURSUANT TO FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND THE POLICY ESTABLISHED BY THE BROWARD COUNTY BOARD OF RULES AND APPEALS FOR THE BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION PROGRAM, THE FOLLOWING HAS NOT BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH: THE REQUIRED 40 YEARS BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION REPORTS OR THE 10 YEARS RECERTIFICATION INSPECTION REPORTS PREPARED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA HAS NOT BEEN

FURNISHED TO THE BUILDING OFFICIAL WITHIN 90 DAYS OF THE INITIAL

NOTICE SENT TO YOU.

CASE NO: BE20060031

CASE ADDR: 3561 W DAVIE BLVD
OWNER: TROPICAL TREASURE LC

INSPECTOR: GEORGE OLIVA

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2017) 110.15

PURSUANT TO FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND THE POLICY ESTABLISHED BY THE BROWARD COUNTY BOARD OF RULES AND APPEALS FOR THE BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION PROGRAM, THE FOLLOWING HAS NOT BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH: THE REQUIRED 40 YEARS BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION REPORTS OR THE 10 YEARS RECERTIFICATION INSPECTION REPORTS PREPARED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA HAS NOT BEEN

FURNISHED TO THE BUILDING OFFICIAL WITHIN 90 DAYS OF THE INITIAL

NOTICE SENT TO YOU.

MAY 20, 2021 8:30 A.M.

CASE NO: BE20060032 CASE ADDR: 5400 NE 22 TER

OWNER: RANJIKA NANAYAKKARA; PLANTATION INC

INSPECTOR: GEORGE OLIVA

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 110.15

PURSUANT TO FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND THE POLICY ESTABLISHED BY THE BROWARD COUNTY BOARD OF RULES AND APPEALS FOR THE BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION PROGRAM, THE FOLLOWING HAS NOT BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH: THE REQUIRED 40 YEARS BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION REPORTS OR THE 10 YEARS RECERTIFICATION INSPECTION REPORTS PREPARED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA HAS NOT BEEN

FURNISHED TO THE BUILDING OFFICIAL WITHIN 90 DAYS OF THE INITIAL

NOTICE SENT TO YOU.

CASE NO: BE20060038

CASE ADDR: 844 NW 10 TER

OWNER: MAKHOUL, GEORGE

INSPECTOR: GEORGE OLIVA

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2017) 110.15

PURSUANT TO FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND THE POLICY ESTABLISHED BY THE BROWARD COUNTY BOARD OF RULES AND APPEALS FOR THE BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION PROGRAM, THE FOLLOWING HAS NOT BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH: THE REQUIRED 40 YEARS BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION REPORTS OR THE 10 YEARS RECERTIFICATION INSPECTION REPORTS PREPARED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA HAS NOT BEEN

FURNISHED TO THE BUILDING OFFICIAL WITHIN 90 DAYS OF THE INITIAL

NOTICE SENT TO YOU.

CASE NO: BE20060059

CASE ADDR: 1309 E LAS OLAS BLVD

OWNER: P D K N P-7 LLC INSPECTOR: GEORGE OLIVA

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 110.15

PURSUANT TO FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND THE POLICY ESTABLISHED BY THE BROWARD COUNTY BOARD OF RULES AND APPEALS FOR THE BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION PROGRAM, THE FOLLOWING HAS NOT BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH: THE REQUIRED 40 YEARS BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION REPORTS OR THE 10 YEARS RECERTIFICATION INSPECTION REPORTS PREPARED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA HAS NOT BEEN

FURNISHED TO THE BUILDING OFFICIAL WITHIN 90 DAYS OF THE INITIAL

NOTICE SENT TO YOU.

8:30 A.M.

CASE NO: BE20060062
CASE ADDR: 608 SE 6 ST
OWNER: 614 SFH LLC
INSPECTOR: GEORGE OLIVA

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 110.15

PURSUANT TO FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND THE POLICY ESTABLISHED BY THE BROWARD COUNTY BOARD OF RULES AND APPEALS FOR THE BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION PROGRAM, THE FOLLOWING HAS NOT BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH: THE REQUIRED 40 YEARS BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION REPORTS OR THE 10 YEARS RECERTIFICATION INSPECTION REPORTS PREPARED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA HAS NOT BEEN FUNDISHED TO THE BUILDING OFFICIAL WITHIN 20 DAYS OF THE INJURIAL

FURNISHED TO THE BUILDING OFFICIAL WITHIN 90 DAYS OF THE INITIAL

NOTICE SENT TO YOU.

CASE NO: BE20060064

CASE ADDR: 909 E LAS OLAS BLVD OWNER: MELCHIOR 915 LLC INSPECTOR: GEORGE OLIVA

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 110.15

PURSUANT TO FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND THE POLICY ESTABLISHED BY THE BROWARD COUNTY BOARD OF RULES AND APPEALS FOR THE BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION PROGRAM, THE FOLLOWING HAS NOT BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH: THE REQUIRED 40 YEARS BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION REPORTS OR THE 10 YEARS RECERTIFICATION INSPECTION REPORTS PREPARED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA HAS NOT BEEN FURNISHED TO THE BUILDING OFFICIAL WITHIN 90 DAYS OF THE INITIAL

NOTICE SENT TO YOU.

CASE NO: BE20070074

CASE ADDR: 1726 SE 3 AVE

OWNER: BROWARD HOUSE INC

INSPECTOR: GEORGE OLIVA

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 110.15

PURSUANT TO FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND THE POLICY ESTABLISHED BY THE BROWARD COUNTY BOARD OF RULES AND APPEALS FOR THE BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION PROGRAM, THE FOLLOWING HAS NOT BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH: THE REQUIRED 40 YEARS BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION REPORTS OR THE 10 YEARS RECERTIFICATION INSPECTION REPORTS PREPARED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA HAS NOT BEEN FURNISHED TO THE BUILDING OFFICIAL WITHIN 90 DAYS OF THE INITIAL

NOTICE SENT TO YOU.

MAY 20, 2021 8:30 A.M.

CASE NO: BE20070076 CASE ADDR: 407 SE 24 ST

OWNER: CESCO HOLDINGS INC

INSPECTOR: GEORGE OLIVA

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 110.15

PURSUANT TO FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND THE POLICY ESTABLISHED BY THE BROWARD COUNTY BOARD OF RULES AND APPEALS FOR THE BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION PROGRAM, THE FOLLOWING HAS NOT BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH: THE REQUIRED 40 YEARS BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION REPORTS OR THE 10 YEARS RECERTIFICATION INSPECTION REPORTS PREPARED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA HAS NOT BEEN

FURNISHED TO THE BUILDING OFFICIAL WITHIN 90 DAYS OF THE INITIAL

NOTICE SENT TO YOU.

CASE NO: BE20070077

CASE ADDR: 1515 SW 20 ST

OWNER: CRP LMC RB LLC

INSPECTOR: GEORGE OLIVA

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 110.15

PURSUANT TO FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND THE POLICY ESTABLISHED BY THE BROWARD COUNTY BOARD OF RULES AND APPEALS FOR THE BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION PROGRAM, THE FOLLOWING HAS NOT BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH: THE REQUIRED 40 YEARS BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION REPORTS OR THE 10 YEARS RECERTIFICATION INSPECTION REPORTS PREPARED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA HAS NOT BEEN

FURNISHED TO THE BUILDING OFFICIAL WITHIN 90 DAYS OF THE INITIAL

NOTICE SENT TO YOU.

CASE NO: BE20070078
CASE ADDR: 1479 NE 50 ST

OWNER: FLANIGANS ENTERPRISES INC

INSPECTOR: GEORGE OLIVA

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 110.15

PURSUANT TO FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND THE POLICY ESTABLISHED BY THE BROWARD COUNTY BOARD OF RULES AND APPEALS FOR THE BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION PROGRAM, THE FOLLOWING HAS NOT BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH: THE REQUIRED 40 YEARS BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION REPORTS OR THE 10 YEARS RECERTIFICATION INSPECTION REPORTS PREPARED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA HAS NOT BEEN

FURNISHED TO THE BUILDING OFFICIAL WITHIN 90 DAYS OF THE INITIAL

NOTICE SENT TO YOU.

8:30 A.M.

CASE NO: BE20070079

CASE ADDR: 2600 DAVIE BLVD

OWNER: FLANIGAN'S ENTERPRISES INC

INSPECTOR: GEORGE OLIVA

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 110.15

PURSUANT TO FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND THE POLICY ESTABLISHED BY THE BROWARD COUNTY BOARD OF RULES AND APPEALS FOR THE BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION PROGRAM, THE FOLLOWING HAS NOT BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH: THE REQUIRED 40 YEARS BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION REPORTS OR THE 10 YEARS RECERTIFICATION INSPECTION REPORTS PREPARED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA HAS NOT BEEN

FURNISHED TO THE BUILDING OFFICIAL WITHIN 90 DAYS OF THE INITIAL

NOTICE SENT TO YOU.

CASE NO: BE20070082 CASE ADDR: 612 NW 8 ST

OWNER: RICE, ROBERT J & CAROLYN L

INSPECTOR: GEORGE OLIVA

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2020) 110.15

PURSUANT TO FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND THE POLICY ESTABLISHED BY THE BROWARD COUNTY BOARD OF RULES AND APPEALS FOR THE BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION PROGRAM, THE FOLLOWING HAS NOT BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH: THE REQUIRED 40 YEARS BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION REPORTS OR THE 10 YEARS RECERTIFICATION INSPECTION REPORTS PREPARED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA HAS NOT BEEN FURNISHED TO THE BUILDING OFFICIAL WITHIN 90 DAYS OF THE INITIAL

NOTICE SENT TO YOU.

CASE NO: BE20120004 CASE ADDR: 511 SE 32 CT

OWNER: FLL BUSINESS PROPERTIES LLC

INSPECTOR: GEORGE OLIVA

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2017) 110.15

PURSUANT TO FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND THE POLICY ESTABLISHED BY THE BROWARD COUNTY BOARD OF RULES AND APPEALS FOR THE BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION PROGRAM, THE FOLLOWING HAS NOT BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH: THE REQUIRED 40 YEARS BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION REPORTS OR THE 10 YEARS RECERTIFICATION INSPECTION REPORTS PREPARED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA HAS NOT BEEN

FURNISHED TO THE BUILDING OFFICIAL WITHIN 90 DAYS OF THE INITIAL

NOTICE SENT TO YOU.

VIRTUAL MEETING MAY 20, 2021 8:30 A.M.

CASE NO: CE19080430

CASE ADDR: 3909 N OCEAN BLVD

OWNER: TOP OF THE MILE SOUTH INC

INSPECTOR: GEORGE OLIVA

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2017) 110.15

PURSUANT TO FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND THE POLICY ESTABLISHED BY THE BROWARD COUNTY BOARD OF RULES AND APPEALS FOR THE BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION PROGRAM, THE FOLLOWING HAS NOT BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH: THE REQUIRED 40 YEARS BUILDING SAFETY INSPECTION REPORTS OR THE 10 YEARS RECERTIFICATION INSPECTION REPORTS PREPARED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA HAS NOT BEEN

FURNISHED TO THE BUILDING OFFICIAL WITHIN 90 DAYS OF THE INITIAL

NOTICE SENT TO YOU.

MAY 20, 2021 8:30 A.M.

HEARING TO IMPOSE FINES

CASE NO: CE-20010003 CASE ADDR: 35 N FEDERAL HWY

OWNER: PAVILION LTD; % AMERA PROPERTIES INC

INSPECTOR: LEONARDO MARTINEZ

VIOLATIONS: 105.1

THIS PROPERTY HAS BEEN ALTERED AND CONSTRUCTION WORK PERFORMED WITHOUT

OBTAINING THE REQUIRED PERMITS IN THE FOLLOWING MANNER,

BUT NOT LIMITED TO:

ALUMINUM FENCE IN THE NORTH SIDE OF THE BUILDING.

CASE NO: BE20070241

CASE ADDR: 3300 NE 36 ST, # 1209 OWNER: FALLON, CAROLYN & JOHN

INSPECTOR: ALEJANDRO DELRIO

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2017) 105.3.2.1

THE FOLLOWING PERMIT(S) WERE LEFT TO EXPIRE:

PM-14082551 - #1209 REPLACE FIXTURES

CASE NO: BE20070264
CASE ADDR: 3330 NW 69 ST

OWNER: HOME 4 YOU INVESTMENT GROUP LLC

INSPECTOR: ALEJANDRO DELRIO

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2017) 105.3.2.1

THE FOLLOWING PERMIT(S) WERE LEFT TO EXPIRE:

PM-04082003 AFTER FACT-FINISH ROOF & ENCLOSE PORCH

CASE NO: BE20070271
CASE ADDR: 3356 NE 42 CT
OWNER: CEVIK, SEFA

INSPECTOR: ALEJANDRO DELRIO

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2017) 105.3.2.1

THE FOLLOWING PERMIT(S) WERE LEFT TO EXPIRE: PM-09050861 INTERIOR REMODEL 3000 SQ FT

VIRTUAL MEETING MAY 20, 2021 8:30 A.M.

CASE NO: BE20080160 CASE ADDR: 6501 NW 12 AVE

OWNER: LIBERTY PROPERTY LP INSPECTOR: ALEJANDRO DELRIO

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2017) 105.3.2.1

THE FOLLOWING PERMIT(S) WERE LEFT TO EXPIRE: PM-17041107 INTERIOR TENANT IMPROVEMENT

CASE NO: CE16021754

CASE ADDR: 1035 NW 5 AVE

OWNER: KELACO CORP

INSPECTOR: ALEJANDRO DELRIO

VIOLATIONS: FBC (2014) 105.3.2.1

THE FOLLOWING PERMIT(S) WERE LEFT TO EXPIRE: PLUMBING PERMIT #15060615 (NEW PLUMBING)

FBC (2014) 110.6

THIS WORK IS IN PROGRESS OR IT HAS BEEN PERFOMED AND/OR COVERED UP WITHOUT THE REQUIRED INSPECTIONS APPROVAL FROM THE BUILDING DEPT.

THROUGHOUT THE PERMITTING AND INSPECTION PROCESS.

CASE NO: BE20040034

CASE ADDR: 50 ISLE OF VENICE

OWNER: 50 ISLE OF VENICE LLC % JOHN A BROWN

INSPECTOR: JOSE SARAGUSTI

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2017) 105.3.2.1

THE FOLLOWING PERMIT(S) WERE LEFT TO EXPIRE:

PM-09070955 - ATF - FIRE DAMAGE REPAIR GROUND A & 2ND FLOOR A;

CASE NO: BE20040216
CASE ADDR: 330 SW 29 AVE
OWNER: FRANCIS, MICHEL EST
INSPECTOR: JOSE SARAGUSTI

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2017) 105.3.2.1

THE FOLLOWING PERMIT(S) WERE LEFT TO EXPIRE:

PM-10020156 - A/C REPLACEMENT

CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE BUILDING AND CONSTRUCTION ENFORCEMENT

SPECIAL MAGISTRATE AGENDA

VIRTUAL MEETING MAY 20, 2021 8:30 A.M.

CASE NO: BE20060091 CASE ADDR: 1711 NE 9 AVE

OWNER: LANDRY, RODRICK TODD

INSPECTOR: JOSE SARAGUSTI

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2017) 105.3.2.1

THE FOLLOWING PERMIT(S) WERE LEFT TO EXPIRE:

PM-13041216 INSTALL PAVERS ON AND OFF SITE & CURBS

CASE NO: BE20060124

CASE ADDR: 1815 SW 4 ST

OWNER: TRUESDALE, ANDREW

INSPECTOR: JOSE SARAGUSTI

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2017) 105.3.2.1

THE FOLLOWING PERMIT(S) WERE LEFT TO EXPIRE: PM-18100969 - NOT ATF: WOOD FENCE 2 GATES

CASE NO: BE20060283

CASE ADDR: 2555 NE 11 ST, # 108

OWNER: WALTER WHALEN REV LIV TR WHALEN, WAL

INSPECTOR: JOSE SARAGUSTI

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2017) 105.3.2.1

THE FOLLOWING PERMIT(S) WERE LEFT TO EXPIRE: PM-18103032 ATF #108 REMODEL KITCHEN AND BATH

CASE NO: BE20070247

CASE ADDR: 3300 NE 36 ST 1618

OWNER: KIVEL, SHULAMITE; MORTON & SHULAMITE KIVEL REV TR

INSPECTOR: JOSE SARAGUSTI

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2017) 105.3.2.1

THE FOLLOWING PERMIT(S) WERE LEFT TO EXPIRE: PM-06062959 - APT 1618 REPLACE 8 WINDOWS

CASE NO: BE20040173

CASE ADDR: 237 CITY VIEW DR
OWNER: RADAKER, JOHN
INSPECTOR: JORGE MARTINEZ

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2017) 105.3.2.1

THE FOLLOWING PERMIT(S) WERE LEFT TO EXPIRE:

PM-15080144 - CHANGE OUT 3 TON SPLIT

CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE BUILDING AND CONSTRUCTION ENFORCEMENT

SPECIAL MAGISTRATE AGENDA

VIRTUAL MEETING

MAY 20, 2021 8:30 A.M.

CASE NO: BE20040310 CASE ADDR: 415 NW 21 TER

OWNER: BUILDERS ASSOCIATES I LLC

INSPECTOR: JORGE MARTINEZ

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2017) 105.3.2.1

THE FOLLOWING PERMIT(S) WERE LEFT TO EXPIRE:

PM-16111673 - NEW SFR / 3 BDRM 2 BATH 2 CAR GARAGE

CASE NO: BE20040343 CASE ADDR: 438 SW 25 AVE

OWNER: ADDERLEY, SHERETTE L

INSPECTOR: JORGE MARTINEZ

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2017) 105.3.2.1

THE FOLLOWING PERMIT(S) WERE LEFT TO EXPIRE:

PM-18110592 - REPLACE 3 WINDOWS WITH IMPACT

PM-01071002 - REROOF 18 SQ SHINGLE ROOF

CASE NO: BE20040363 CASE ADDR: 480 NE 13 ST

OWNER: LAW OFFICES OF CHAMPAGNE & SURIN PA

INSPECTOR: JORGE MARTINEZ

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2017) 105.3.2.1

THE FOLLOWING PERMIT(S) WERE LEFT TO EXPIRE:

PM-07060916 - INSTALL ILLUMINATE CHANNEL LTR WALL - CHAMPAGNE &

SURIN

CASE NO: BE20040401 CASE ADDR: 505 NW 8 AVE

OWNER: NOOR DEVELOPMENT GROUP LLC

INSPECTOR: JORGE MARTINEZ

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2017) 105.3.2.1

THE FOLLOWING PERMIT(S) WERE LEFT TO EXPIRE:

PM-19021307 - TEMP BARRIER CHAINLINK FENCE 260 LF 6FT HIGH 1

CASE NO: BE20040445

CASE ADDR: 528 N BIRCH RD

OWNER: BIRCH RD LLC

INSPECTOR: JORGE MARTINEZ

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2017) 105.3.2.1

THE FOLLOWING PERMIT(S) WERE LEFT TO EXPIRE: PM-16070806 200 LF CHAIN LINK FENCE 20 FT GATE

VIRTUAL MEETING MAY 20, 2021 8:30 A.M.

CASE NO: BE20050211
CASE ADDR: 1000 NE 4 AVE

OWNER: HOME DEPOT U S A INC % PROP TAX DEP

INSPECTOR: JORGE MARTINEZ

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2017) 105.3.2.1

THE FOLLOWING PERMIT(S) WERE LEFT TO EXPIRE: PM-18092107 - HOME DEPOT, RESTROOM RENOVATION

CASE NO: BE20050351

CASE ADDR: 1218 SW 20 ST

OWNER: KAMINSKY, HEATHER S

INSPECTOR: JORGE MARTINEZ

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2017) 105.3.2.1

THE FOLLOWING PERMIT(S) WERE LEFT TO EXPIRE:

PM-18050729 REPLACE 7 DOORS 10 WINDOWS

CASE NO: BE20050382 CASE ADDR: 1317 NE 4 AVE

OWNER: AGAPE CHURCH OF GOD INC

INSPECTOR: JORGE MARTINEZ

VIOLATIONS: FBC(2017) 105.3.2.1

THE FOLLOWING PERMIT(S) WERE LEFT TO EXPIRE:

PM-18100062 1317-1329: SERVICE REPAIR AND ALTERATION, PM-12061013 PRIMER 5200 SF FLAT ROOF & MOP CAP SHEET OVER:, PM-05110418 REROOF 10300 SF FLAT

ROOF

8:30 A.M.

INSPECTOR	PAGES
ALEJANDRO DELRIO	22, 23
ALEXANDER ALBORES	5-7
BOBBY MASULA	1
GEORGE OLIVA	10-21
HECTOR SUAREZ	1
JORGE MARTINEZ	7-10, 24, 25, 26
JOSE SARAGUSTI	3-4, 23, 24
LEONARDO MARTINEZ	2-3, 22
MARIO CARRASQUEL	1-2
MARY RICH	
NEW BUSINESS	1-21
OLD BUSINESS	
HEARING TO IMPOSE FINES	22-26